upon the proposed terms of the Distribution, the Acquisition and the
Offerings. No estimates of future cost savings related to administrative
consolidations and other efficiencies or economies of scale related to the
Acquisition have been reflected in the pro forma statement of operations data.
See "The Acquisition," "Use of Proceeds" and "Risk Factors--No Assurance of
Successful Integration of Acquired Resorts/Future Acquisitions."

   21

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA

   AS OF JUNE 30, 1996

   RALSTON  DISTRIBUTION ACQUISITION  OFFERING   COMBINED
   THE COMPANY RESORTS  ADJUSTMENTS  ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
   ----------- -------- ------------ ----------- ----------- ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equiva-
 lents.....   $   531   $  2,724   $   $   $   (72)  $  3,183
Receivables.....   3,599   5,864   9,463
Inventories.....   4,687   2,940   7,627
Deferred income taxes...   9,500   184   9,684
Other current assets....   2,024   748   2,772
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
 Total current assets...   20,341   12,460   (72)   32,729
Property and equipment,
 net.....   199,451   143,461   342,912
Real estate held for
 sale.....   66,247   12,392   78,639
Investment in joint ven-
 ture.....   --   22,750   5,323   28,073
Deferred charges and
 other assets.....   8,876   284   9,160
Intangible assets.....   87,544   36,745   122,985   247,274
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
 Total assets.....   $382,459   $228,092   $   --   $128,308   $   (72)  $738,787
   ========   ========   ========   ========   =======   ========
Accounts payable and
 accrued expenses.....   $ 26,712   $ 15,504   $  5,000   $   (731)   $(1,919)  $ 44,566
Income taxes payable....   81   --   81
Payable under Rights....   --   --   50,000   50,000
Long term debt due
 within one year.....   63   1,757   1,820
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
 Total current liabili-
  ties.....   26,856   17,261   55,000   (731)   (1,919)   96,467
Long term debt.....   121,703   129,202   44,041   (83,647)   211,299
Other long term liabili-
 ties.....   9,259   2,191   11,450
Deferred income taxes...   39,693   13,348   (959)   52,082
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
 Total liabilities.....   197,511   162,002   55,000   43,310   (86,525)   371,298
Stockholders' equity....   184,948   66,090   (55,000)   84,998   86,453   367,489
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Total liabilities and
 stockholders' equity...   $382,459   $228,092   $   --   $128,308   $   (72)  $738,787
   ========   ========   ========   ========   =======   ========

   22

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA

   SUMMARY OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS--BALANCE SHEET DATA

 BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNT   NOTE ADJUSTMENT   JUNE 30, 1996
 ---------------------   ---- ----------   -------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

[…]

(e)  Premium on early redemption
   of the Senior Subordinated
   Notes (after-tax)   (1,547)
   -------
   86,453
   =======

   23

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------
   RALSTON   ACQUISITION  OFFERINGS  COMBINED
   THE COMPANY RESORTS   ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
   ----------- --------  ----------- ----------- ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenues:
  Resort.....   $126,349   $125,816   $   $   $252,165
  Real estate.....   16,526   1,778   18,304
   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   142,875   127,594   270,469
   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Operating expenses:
  Resort.....   82,305   94,846   177,151
  Real estate.....   14,983   1,040   16,023
  Corporate expense.....   6,701   --   6,701
  Depreciation and amor-
   tization.....   17,968   14,948   3,514   36,430
   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
   121,957   110,834   3,514   236,305
   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   20,918   16,760   (3,514)   34,164
Investment income.....   3,295   --   3,295
Interest expense.....   (19,498)   (9,686)   (2,863)   9,039   (23,008)
Gain (loss) on the dis-
 posal of fixed assets..   (849)   --   (849)
Other.....   3,291   --   3,291
   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (loss) from oper-
 ations before
 income taxes.....   7,157   7,074   (6,377)   9,039   16,893
(Provision) benefit for
 income taxes.....   (3,875)   (3,147)   1,095   (3,457)   (9,384)
   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $  3,282   $  3,927   $(5,282)   $ 5,582   $  7,509
   ========   ========   =======   =======   ========
Earnings per common
 share.....   $
   ========
Weighted average common
 shares
 outstanding..... 
   ========

   24

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------
   RALSTON   ACQUISITION  OFFERINGS  COMBINED
   THE COMPANY RESORTS   ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
   ----------- --------  ----------- ----------- ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenues:
  Resort.....   $132,410   $121,962   $   $   $254,372
  Real estate.....   35,714   965   36,679
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
   Total revenues.....   168,124   122,927   291,051
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Operating expenses:
  Resort.....   77,101   78,831   155,932
  Real estate.....   31,251   --   31,251
  Corporate expense.....   3,451   --   3,451
  Depreciation and amor-
   tization.....   13,590   12,214   2,635   28,439
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
   125,393   91,045   2,635   219,073
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Operating income.....   42,731   31,882   (2,635)   71,978
Investment income.....   944   --   944
Interest expense.....   (13,678)   (6,876)   (2,147)   6,780   (15,921)
Gain (loss) on the dis-
 posal of fixed assets..   (2,629)   --   (2,629)
Other.....   (879)   --   (879)
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Income (loss) from
 operations before
 income taxes.....   26,489   25,006   (4,782)   6,780   53,493
(Provision) benefit for
 income taxes.....   (11,226)   (9,968)   821   (2,593)   (22,966)
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Net income.....   $ 15,263   $ 15,038   $(3,961)   $4,187   $ 30,527
   ========   ========   =======   ======   ========
Earnings per common
 share.....   $
   ========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding.....
   ========

   25

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1996

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------
   RALSTON   ACQUISITION  OFFERINGS  COMBINED
   THE COMPANY RESORTS   ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
   ----------- --------  ----------- ----------- ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenues:
  Resort.....  $139,135   $135,070   $   $   $274,205
  Real estate.....   41,017   962   41,979
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
   Total revenues.....   180,152   136,032   316,184
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Operating expenses:
  Resort.....   88,166   97,117   185,283
  Real estate.....   34,640   --   34,640
  Corporate expense.....   5,003   --   5,003
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   18,346   16,139   3,514   37,999
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
   146,155   113,256   3,514   262,925
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Operating income.....   33,997   22,776   (3,514)   53,259
Investment income.....   1,687   --   1,687
Interest expense.....   (18,334)   (9,217)   (2,863)   9,039   (21,375)
Gain (loss) on the
 disposal of fixed
 assets.....   (3,569)   --   (3,569)
Other.....   395   --   395
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Income (loss) from
 operations before
 income taxes.....   14,176   13,559   (6,377)   9,039   30,397
(Provision) benefit for
 income taxes.....   (6,593)   (5,700)   1,095   (3,457)   (14,655)
   --------   --------   -------   ------   --------
Net income.....  $  7,583   $  7,859   $(5,282)   $5,582   $ 15,742
   ========   ========   =======   ======   ========
Earnings per common
 share.....   $
   ========
Weighted average common
 shares outstanding.....
   ========

   26

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL DATA